PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

0

2(8) .
2@
4(5) n
5(2) ﬂ
6(3) .
7() H
8 (6)

85504-2

054-2

455-

175597-

0063-

00546-

787509-

" 7000-

Top Tip: SNAFFLED (1)
Watch out for: ONEROA (2)

SNAFFLED (IRE) 10
b ¢ Camacho - Little Oz

ONEROA (IRE) 7
b f Dandy Man - Alexander Express

TAKEONEFORTHETEAM 17 BF
b g Bahamian Bounty - Miss Bond

BOOMERANG BETTY (IRE) 18 D
b f Havana Gold - Arbeel

LADY SOPHIEBELLA 25
b f Monsieur Bond - Lady Paris

MADAME JO JO 105

ch f Havana Gold - Paradise Place

KYLIE STYLE 18

b f Aussie Rules - Stilettoesinthemud

LASTONEFORTHECRAIC (IRE) 60

b f Red Jazz - Charming Vista

39-8

39-7

39-5

39-5p1

39-3

39-1

(R1) 16:35 WOLVERHAMPTON (A.W.), 6f 20y

32red Casino Handicap (Class 6) (3YO only)

o) hoen—LocoTaner | OF

S M Levey
D H Brown

T Eaves
Ivan Furtado

Ryan Holmes (7)
D M Loughnane

D C Costello
J A Osborne
G Lee

B Smart

William Cox (5)
Sarah Hollinshead

Nicola Currie (5)
Steph Hollinshead

A Mullen
P D Evans

66

65

63

63

61

59

49

48

ATR VERDICT: Oneroa stepped up on her three qualifying runs when held by a just a head on her
handicap debut over 7f here and another bold bid looks likely off the same mark. However, she
appeared to relish the step up in trip that day and the return to 6f may not be ideal here, so preference
is for SNAFFLED. David Brown's charge also improved to fill the runner-up berth on his handicap bow,
over 5f at Southwell, and the step back up in trip and switch to Tapeta may help. Takeonefortheteam

could leave behind his maiden form now stepping into handicap company.

\FYRLETS DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

& App Store

&

0 FoR
W ansz010 |




