

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R1) 16:35 WOLVERHAMPTON (A.W.), 6f 20y

32red Casino Handicap (Class 6) (3YO only)

TRIFECTA PLACEPOT

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (7)		85504-2	SNAFFLED (IRE) 10 b c Camacho - Little Oz	39-8	S M Levey D H Brown	66
2 (8)	* * * * *	054-2	ONEROA (IRE) 7 b f Dandy Man - Alexander Express	39-7	T Eaves Ivan Furtado	65
3 (4)	****	455-	TAKEONEFORTHETEAM 17 BF b g Bahamian Bounty - Miss Bond	39-5	Ryan Holmes (7) D M Loughnane	63
4 (5)		175597-	BOOMERANG BETTY (IRE) 18 D b f Havana Gold - Arbeel	3 9 - 5p1	D C Costello J A Osborne	63
5 (2)		0063-	LADY SOPHIEBELLA 25 b f Monsieur Bond - Lady Paris	39-3	G Lee B Smart	61
6 (3)	W.	00546-	MADAME JO JO 105 ch f Havana Gold - Paradise Place	39-1	William Cox (5) Sarah Hollinshead	59
7 (1)	H	787509-	KYLIE STYLE 18 b f Aussie Rules - Stilettoesinthemud	3 8 - 5p	Nicola Currie (5) Steph Hollinshead	49
8 (6)		7000-	LASTONEFORTHECRAIC (IRE) 60 b f Red Jazz - Charming Vista	38-4	A Mullen P D Evans	48

ATR VERDICT: Oneroa stepped up on her three qualifying runs when held by a just a head on her handicap debut over 7f here and another bold bid looks likely off the same mark. However, she appeared to relish the step up in trip that day and the return to 6f may not be ideal here, so preference is for SNAFFLED. David Brown's charge also improved to fill the runner-up berth on his handicap bow, over 5f at Southwell, and the step back up in trip and switch to Tapeta may help. Takeonefortheteam could leave behind his maiden form now stepping into handicap company.

Top Tip: SNAFFLED (1)
Watch out for: ONEROA (2)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



